To:
Issue No. : E1703044
Date of Issue : March 30, 2017
PRODUCT SPECIFICATION
Product Description
Customer Part Number
Product Part Number
Country of Origin

others that are not contained in these specifications should be pursuant to EIAJ RC-2378 and JIS C 5101-3.
2. Part number
  Explanation of part number
35  TQS  47  M  AEU
Rated voltage          Series name            Rated capacitance        Tolerance on              Special
                                                                         rated capacitance
2 figures              3 figures                    2 figures                1 figure                3 figures
R.V. Code TQS series R.C. Code  Tolerance Code
35 35  47 47  ±20% M
*This product has taping type only.
3. Rating
3-1. Operating temperature
  -55deg.C to +105deg.C
3-2. Rated voltage, Rated temperature, Surge voltage category voltage and Category temperature
Rated voltage
(V)
Rated temperature
(deg. C)
Category voltage
(V)
Category temperature
(deg. C)
Surge voltage
(V)
35 85 28 105 40
*The sum of DC voltage and the peak of ripple voltage must not exceed rated voltage.
3-3. Rated capacitance
  (At 120Hz) See “Characteristics list “ in Item 13
3-4. Allowable ripple current
  See “Characteristics list “ in Item 13
4. Dimensions
  See “Dimensions” in Item 15
POSCAP 35TQS47MAEU SPECIFICATIONS   E1703044 P.3
5. Electric, Mechanical, and weathering performance
  * Standard conditions
   Temperature    :  15deg.C to 35deg.C  (Base temperature : 20±2deg. C)
   Relative humidity :  less than 75%
   Air pressure     :  86kPa to 106kPa
5-1. Electric performance
5-1-1. Leakage current
  (A / 5 minutes)  See “Characteristics list “ in Item 13
   In case Leakage current value exceeds the value shown in Item 13, those should be measured after treatment of the rated
voltage for 120 minutes at 105deg.C.
Insert a protection resistor of about 1kohm for charge and discharge when measuring the leakage current.
5-1-2. Tolerance on rated capacitance
  (At 120Hz)    M: ±20%
5-1-3. Dissipation Factor (DF)
  (At 120Hz)   See “Characteristics list “ in Item 13
5-1-4. Equivalent series resistance (E.S.R.)
  (At 100kHz)   See “Characteristics list “ in Item 13
5-1-5. Characteristics at high temperature and low temperature
Step Temperature (deg.C) Characteristics
1
       +20±2
Measurement: Capacitance
              DF
              Impedance (100kHz, Z 20deg.C)
2 -55 +0
–2  Z / Z 20deg.C = 1.0 to 2.0
3 Keep at 15deg.C to 35deg.C for 15 minutes or more
4 +85 +2
–0  Z / Z 20deg.C = 0.6 to 1.0
5 +20±2
C/C: Within ±5 % of step 1
DF Less than a value on the item 5-1-3
     Z / Z 20deg.C :  Impedance ratio at 100kHz
     C/C 20deg.C :  Capacitance change at 120Hz
     DF          :  At 120Hz
5-1-6. Surge
  Temperature       :  Room temperature (at 15deg.C to 35deg.C)
  Surge voltage      :  See Item 3-2